MEGHALAYA STATE LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY: SHILLONG (Established under the Legal Services Authorities Act, 1987)

NOTIFICATION

Dated Shillong the August, 2015.

No.MSLSA/NS/92/2014/67 – With the approval of the Hon'ble Executive Chairman, the Meghalaya State Legal Services Authority is pleased to accept the resignation of Smti Nisha Saraf as Legal Aid Counsel of East Khasi Hills District with immediate effect.

(W.Diengdoh), Member Secretary, Meghalaya State Legal Services Authority, Shillong.

Memo. No.MSLSA/NS/92/2014/67 -A,

Dated Shillong the Au

August, 2015.

Copy to:-

- The Private Secretary to Hon'ble the Chief Justice, High Court of Meghalaya and Patron-in Chief, Meghalaya State Legal Services Authority for kind information of His Lordship.
- 2. The Private Secretary to Hon'ble Mr Justice T.N.K.Singh, Judge, High Court of Meghalaya and Executive Chairman, Meghalaya State Legal Services Authority for kind information of His Lordship.
- 3. The Private Secretary to Hon'ble Mr Justice S.R.Sen, Judge, High Court of Meghalaya, for kind information of His Lordship.
- 4. The Registrar General, High Court of Meghalaya, Shillong for kind information.
- 5. The Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Law Department, Shillong for information.
- 6. The District & Sessions Judge-cum-Chairman, District Legal Services Authority, East Khasi Hills District.
- 7. The Director General of Prisons, Meghalaya, Shillong for information.
- 8. The Chief Judicial Magistrate, East Khasi Hills District for information.
- 9. The Judge, District Council Court, Shillong for information.
- 10. The Superintendent District Jail, Shillong for information.

11. Shri/Smti C/o____

for information and necessary

action.

- 12. The Director of Printing & Stationary, Meghalaya, Shillong for publishing the notification in the next issue of the official Gazette.
- 13. The State Informatics Officer, NIC, Shillong with a request to upload the notification in the

website of the Meghalaya State Legal Services Authority. Show G.F.B. Syngkon, Computer operator

MSLSA, Shillong for cipo & necessary

By Order etc.....,

Advocate.

A-318/15

Member Secretary, Meghalaya State Legal Services Authority, Shillong.